
 
 
 

 
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

TO THE 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER/GENERAL CONTRACTOR (CM/GC) SERVICES 

CITY OF ST HELENS NEW PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING 

PROJECT NO. P-526 

 

 

   

 
THIS ADDENDUM IS HEREBY MADE A PART OF THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL DOCUMENTS 
TO THE SAME EXTENT AS THOUGH IT WERE ORIGINALLY INCLUDED THEREIN. 
 
PROPOSERS MUST ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ALL ADDENDA ON THE PROPOSAL FORM.  
PROPOSALS THAT FAIL TO ACKNOWLEDGE ALL ADDENDA MAY BE CONSIDERED IRREGULAR 
AND MAY BE REJECTED. 
 
ISSUED THIS 2ND DAY OF MAY 2023 
 
 
 
Sharon Darroux, PMP 
Engineering Manager 
City of St. Helens, Oregon 
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ITEM NO. 1  PRE-PROPOSAL SIGN-IN SHEET 
 

1. The mandatory pre-proposal briefing and site tour was held on May 1, 2023, at 9:00 
am. A copy of the pre-proposal sign-in sheet is attached.  

 
 
ITEM NO. 2  CLARIFICATION 
 

1. The stockpile on the site is intended for use on the site.   

 
 



Name Firm Email

Aaron Braun Howard S Wright

Brett McCoy Artis bmccoy@artisbuilds.com

Kenny Guthrie Artis

Pat Kessi Artis pkessi@artisbuilds.com 

Mouhamad Zaher City of St. Helens, Public Works Director mzaher@sthelensoregon.gov

Brian Greenway City of St. Helens, Chief of Police bgreenway@sthelensoregon.gov

Jacob Graichen City of St. Helens, City Planner jgraichen@sthelensoregon.gov

Sharon Darroux City of St. Helens, Engineering Manager sdarroux@sthelensoregon.gov

Elissa Looney Perlo ellney@perlo.biz

Marke Grandle Emerick bids@emerick.com

Lucy Loftis Emerick bids@emerick.com

Andrew Georgesen Swinerton ageorgesen@swinerton.com

Chris Camacho Turner ccamacho@tcco.com

Scott Jones Wulf Construction scott.jns@gmail.com

Mark Madden Cornice Construction

Josh Komp Cornice Construction jkomp@corniceconstruction.net

Marc Monaghan Pence marcm@pence.net

Jake Sly R&H jsly@rhconst.com

Ellen Sperl Robinson esperl@robcon.com

Darrel Flint Inline Commercial Construction Darrelf@inline‐cc.com

Derrek Howard CB Construction dhoward@cbconst.us

Andy Brophy CB Construction andy@cbconst.us

Madison Pine First Cascade Corp madisonp@firstcascade.com

Charles Thompson Fortis Construction charlie.thompson@fortisconstruction.com

Lee Stalheim Fortis Construction lee.stalheim@fortisconstruction.com

Lindsay McIntyre Fortis Construction lindsay.mcintyre@fortisconstruction.com

William Wilcox Skanska william.wilcox@skanska.com

Kim Larsen Skanska kimberlee.larsen@skanska.com

Fabricio Costa Skanska fabricio.costa@skanska.com

Larry Chesler Skanska larry.chesler@skanska.com

Chana Frederick P&C Construction cfrederick@builtbypandc.com

Aaron Halling Tapani Inc. quotes@tapani.com

Tim Lenthouser Robinson Construction Bids@robcon.com

Vijay Daniel Bremik Construction bids@bremik.com

Scott Getscher Kirby Nagelhout bids@kirbynagelhout.com

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER/GENERAL CONTRACTOR (CM/GC) SERVICES

CITY OF ST HELENS NEW PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING

PRE‐PROPOSAL BRIEFING AND SITE TOUR SIGN‐IN SHEET

Monday, May 1, 2023, 9:00 am
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